



INTER STATE OIL CARRIER LIMITED

Regd. Office : "PODDAR POINT" 113, PARK STREET, SOUTH WING, 5TH FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 016, INDIA

Gram : INSTATE / Phone : 2229 0588, Fax No. : 033 2229 0085, E-mail : info@isocl.in

CIN-L15142WB1984PLC037472 ♦ Web : www.isocl.in

Date: 02/07/2021

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Re: Company Code No. 530259

Sub: Submission of copies of Newspaper publishing Audited Financial Results for the 04th quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021.

Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper publications, published on Friday, '02nd July, 2021, in Business Standard (English) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali) w.r.t the publishing of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the 04th quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021.

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For Inter State Oil Carrier Limited

Nikita Mohta.

Nikita Mohta
Company Secretary

Western Conglomerate Limited

(Formerly known as The Dibruagarh Company Limited)
CIN No. L1132WB1927PLC030546
Regd. Office : 3A, Hare Street, Room No.302, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 011
Phone : 033 2262 2668, E-mail : dc@wslong.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2021

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
I. Revenue from Operations	388.8	978.43	294.83	3604.19
II. Other Income	51.9	0.63	34.92	183.63
III. Total Income	440.7	979.06	329.75	3787.82
IV. Expenses				
a) Purchase of black tea	24.77		24.77	
b) Cost of materials consumed		99.90	6.84	118.38
c) Increase / Decrease in stock in trade		137.33	29.41	(57.34)
d) Employees cost	662.87	521.67	632.88	2065.58
e) Finance costs	(7.83)	33.89	37.88	97.42
f) Depreciation	27.52	20.56	23.72	89.20
g) Other Expenditure	57.88	89.14	(83.40)	779.71
Total Expenses (IV)	902.54	785.57	560.38	3247.80
V. Profit / (Loss) before tax (III-IV)	(461.84)	193.49	(230.63)	540.02
VI. Tax expenses				
(1) Current Tax	16.50	5.00	4.88	88.20
(2) Deferred Tax	(41.16)		41.16	
Profit / (Loss) for the period (V-VI)	(478.48)	188.49	(235.51)	451.82
VII. Other Comprehensive Income				
A. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
(i) Remeasurements of the defined benefits plans	23.85	7.50	55.40	45.51
(ii) Equity instruments through Other Comprehensive Income	0.42	3.13	8.81	41.17
(iii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(1.87)	(0.93)	(1.22)	(1.16)
B. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss				
(i) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss				
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period) (VII+VIII)	(463.80)	203.59	(172.52)	450.66
X. Paid-up Equity Share Capital				
(Face value per share Rs.10/-)	38.15	38.15	38.15	38.15
XI. Earnings per share : (Net annualised)				
(a) Basic	(11.47)	4.94	(6.17)	10.76
(b) Diluted	(11.47)	4.94	(6.17)	10.76
Other Equity / Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve)				813.49

On behalf of Board of Directors
 Karishma Saha, Managing Director
 Khushboo Saraf, Company Secretary

TANTIA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

(CIN: L51109WB1983PLC039393)
Registered Office: DO-30, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700064

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER (UNAUDITED) AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021 (AUDITED) PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs, except equity per share data)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
1. Revenue From Operations	6	10	3	3
2. Total Income From (a+b)	6	10	3	3
3. Expenses	2	2	2	8
4. Profit/(Loss) before tax (3-4)	4	8	1	(5)
5. Income tax expense	1	8	(8)	(39)
6. Profit/(Loss) for the period (5-6)	3	0	9	34
7. Other Comprehensive Income				
(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
(i) Remeasurements of the defined benefits plans				
(ii) Equity instruments through Other Comprehensive Income				
(iii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
(b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss				
(i) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss				
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period) (VII+VIII)	(1)	6	(28)	(9)
X. Paid-up Equity Share Capital				
(Face value per share Rs.10/-)	91.09	91.09	91.09	91.09
XI. Earnings per share : (Net annualised)				
(a) Basic	(0.11)	0.06	(3.13)	(0.99)
(b) Diluted	(0.11)	0.06	(3.13)	(0.99)

FOR TANTIA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN: 00068234

Inter State Oil Carrier Limited

Regd. Off: Pudder Point, 113, Park Street, South Wing, 5th Floor Kolkata - 700 016
CIN: L5102WB1984PLC037172

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2021

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.21 (Audited)	31.12.20 (Unaudited)	31.03.20 (Unaudited)	31.03.21 (Audited)
I. Revenue from Operations	1817.23	538.05	174.22	5433.49
II. Other Income	8.43	0.75	(2.84)	33.46
III. Total Income (I+II)	1825.66	538.80	171.38	5466.95
IV. EXPENSES				
a) Operating Expenses	891.41	819.36	675.14	3021.32
b) Employee Benefits Expense	26.54	25.10	29.31	100.65
c) Finance Costs	21.20	16.20	23.23	77.40
d) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	44.81	46.04	47.76	184.94
e) Other Expenses (IV)	120.08	17.38	144.65	68.25
Total Expenses (IV)	1063.04	924.08	919.59	3453.53
V. Profit/(Loss) before Tax	762.62	614.72	79.79	2013.42
VI. Tax Expenses				
(a) Current Tax	48.80	2.64	4.60	28.64
(b) Deferred Tax	(21.14)	(13.43)	(20.41)	(22.62)
Profit/(Loss) for the period (V-VI)	712.68	601.65	74.78	1962.14
VII. Other Comprehensive Income				
(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
(i) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss				
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss				
(iii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss				
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period) (VII+VIII)	(463.80)	203.59	(172.52)	450.66

Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at March 31, 2021

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	As at 31.03.2021		As at 31.03.2020	
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
ASSETS		1,127.32		1,091.30
I. Non-Current Assets				
a) Property, Plant and Equipment				
b) Intangible Assets				
II. Current Assets		547.49		369.25
a) Financial Assets				
b) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)		1.02		2.54
c) Current Assets				
i) Financial Assets		695.25		548.02
ii) Trade Receivables		17.00		22.33
iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents		41.09		58.50
iv) Loans				
v) Other Financial Assets		38.50		6.68
vi) Current Tax Assets (Net)		41.30		5.04
vii) Other Current Assets		28.80		162.23
Total Assets		2,782.41		2,360.99
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
I. EQUITY		493.23		493.23
a) Equity Share Capital		1,091.56		1,091.56
b) Reserves				
i) Non-Current Reserves				
ii) Financial Liabilities		200.17		168.82
iii) Borrowings				
iv) Other Financial Liabilities				
v) Other Current Liabilities		2.35		0.30
vi) Current Liabilities				
a) Financial Liabilities		393.33		455.58
b) Borrowings				
c) Trade Payables				
- Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises				
- Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises		486.64		471.54
d) Other Financial Liabilities		193.32		207.4
ii) Other Financial Liabilities				
iii) Other Current Liabilities		22.82		23.94
iv) Provisions				
Total Equity and Liabilities		2,782.41		2,360.99

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR AUCTION SALE

The undersigned is the Authorized Officer of Standard Chartered Bank, having one of its places of business at 19, Netaji Subhash Road, Kolkata-700011 (hereinafter called "the Bank").

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Standard Chartered Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the Act) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (the Rules) issued pursuant to the Act, hereby offers for public sale, namely: PRAPTI FASHIONS PRIVATE LIMITED, ANUJA AGARWAL, PRAVEEN KUMAR AGARWAL, RAJ KUMAR AGARWAL, PRAPTI AGARWAL, ADITYA VIKRAM AGARWAL, resident of PARISHAD GARMENTS PARK, SDF-4, 4TH FLOOR, 19 CANAL SOUTH ROAD, KOLKATA-700015 (collectively upon them to repay the outstanding amount being Rs. 9,82,52,598.75 (Rupees Nine Crores Eighty Two Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Eight and Seventy Five Paise only) under loan account No. 51172336 and an outstanding amount of Rs. 2,71,38,73.48 (Rupees Two Crores Seventy One Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Three and Forty Eight Paise only) against Account No. 51265873 accumulating to a total balance outstanding amount of Rs. 12,53,91,392.23 (Rupees Twelve Crores Fifty Three Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Two and Twenty Three Paise only) along with further interest @ 9.40 % & 9.90 % p. a. respectively w. e. f. 11.06.2019 till actual date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property mortgaged with the bank, described hereinbelow, to recover the said outstanding amount, in exercise of powers conferred on me under Section 13(4) of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Rules as on 30.08.2019.

Now, the public in general is hereby informed that the said property will be sold by public auction on 23rd day of July 2021 at Standard Chartered Bank, 19, Netaji Subhash Road, Kolkata-700011 by inviting bids in sealed envelopes as per the procedure and the terms and conditions stated below.

The Reserve Price of the said Property is Rs. 1,76,83,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Eighty Six Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Only).

The earnest money deposit would be Rs. 1,76,83,000/- (Rupees One Crore Seventy Eight Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Only).

PROCEDURE AND TERMS & CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC AUCTION BY INVITING BIDS:

- The property can be inspected on 14th July 2021 between 11:00 a.m. and 1:00 p.m.
- The bids shall be submitted in a sealed envelope to the office of undersigned along with a Demand Draft/Pay Order of Rs. 1,76,83,000/- towards the Earnest Money Deposit favouring, Standard Chartered Bank Loan A/c No. 51172336. The earnest money deposit shall not carry any interest.
- Last date to submit the bid along with Earnest Money Deposit is on or before 9:00 P.M. on 22nd July 2021.
- Along with the bid form the proposed bidder shall also attach his/her identity proof and the proof of residence such as copy of the passport, election commission card, ration card/dividing license etc and a copy of the bank card issued by the Income Tax Department of India.
- On the auction date all the bids so received would be opened and the bid of the highest bidder, provided it is above the reserve price, may be accepted by the bank. In no eventuality would the property be sold below the reserve price. However the bidders personally present at the auction site shall have the right to further advance their bid price by a minimum sum of Rs. 10000/- and in the event of higher bid prices being offered, the Bank shall have the right to accept the same. Thereafter, when the Bank confirms the sale, the purchaser will be required to pay deposit of 25% (twenty five percent) of the sale price, after adjusting the earnest money deposit, immediately with the undersigned. The balance amount of the purchase price shall be paid by the purchaser to the undersigned on or before the fifteenth day of confirmation of the sale of the said property or such extended period as may be agreed upon in writing by the parties. In default of payment within the time as mentioned above, the bank shall be at liberty to forfeit the earnest money deposit and proceed with re-auction of the property. The defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the property to be sold in any part of the sum for which it may be subsequently sold.
- All the payments shall be made by the purchaser by means of the demand draft/order favouring Standard Chartered Bank Loan A/c No. 51172336.
- On receipt of the sale price in full, the bank shall be issuing a sale certificate in favour of the purchaser and would transfer the possession of the property to the purchaser.
- The said immovable property described in the schedule herein below shall remain and be at the sole risk of the purchaser in all respects including loss or damage by the fire or theft or other accidents, and other risk from the date of the confirmation of the sale by the undersigned authorized officer. The purchaser shall not be entitled to annul the sale on any ground whatsoever.
- The Demand Draft/Pay Order deposited towards the earnest money shall be returned to the unsuccessful bidders.
- For all purposes, sale of the said property is strictly on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS". To the best of the knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer of the bank, no other encumbrances exist on the property.
- All expenses relating to stamp duty, registration charges, transfer charges and any other charges in respect of the above referred property shall be borne by the purchaser.
- The Authorized officer is not bound to accept the highest offer or any of all offers and the bank reserves its right to reject any or all bids/offer without assigning any reasons therefor.
- No person other than the bidders themselves or their duly authorized representative shall be allowed to participate in the auction sale proceedings.
- The prospective bidders can inspect the property on the date and time mentioned as above.

This notice is also to the above said borrower PRAPTI FASHIONS PRIVATE LIMITED, ANUJA AGARWAL, PRAVEEN KUMAR AGARWAL, RAJ KUMAR AGARWAL, PRAPTI AGARWAL, ADITYA VIKRAM AGARWAL, at PARISHAD GARMENTS PARK, SDF-4, 4TH FLOOR, 19 CANAL SOUTH ROAD, KOLKATA - 700015 and also at 16B, DOVER LAKE, SARAT BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 029 under Rule 8 (b) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

SCHEDULE

(DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID PROPERTY)

Module bearing Unit No. D501 measuring about 5608.6949 sq. ft. together with one basement car parking space bearing No. D-6 in the car parking lot, Unit No. D502, measuring about 5608.6949 sq. ft. with one basement car parking space bearing No. D-7, Unit No. D503 measuring about 5608.6949 sq. ft. together with one Car Parking Space bearing No. D-10 in the basement in the building in Paridhan Garment Park, SDF-4, 4TH FLOOR, 19 CANAL SOUTH ROAD, KOLKATA - 700015 and also at 16B, DOVER LAKE, SARAT BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 029 under Rule 8 (b) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Dated : 02.07.2021
 Place : Kolkata

Sd/-
 Authorized Officer
 Standard Chartered Bank

SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LTD.

CIN: L4530WB1972PLC028349
 REGD OFFICE : Eternity Building, DN-1, Soc-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.03.2021

(Figure in Rs. Lacs)

Particulars	Preceding 3 months ended		Corresponding 3 months ended		Current Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)
	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)		
TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS (NET)	60.52	84.15	774.88	338.97	1040.39	
NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX)	(58.14)	34.59	(137.54)	106.44	(59.63)	
EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS						
NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX)	(58.14)	34.59	(137.54)	106.44	(59.63)	
OTHER EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS						
NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	(58.14)	34.59	(137.54)	106.44	(59.63)	
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) [COMPRISING PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX)]	356.62	356.62	356.62	356.62	356.62	
EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL						
RESERVES (EXCLUDING REVALUATION RESERVES)						
AS SHOW IN THE AUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF PREVIOUS YEAR						
(I) EARNING PER SHARE (OF RS. 10/- EACH) FOR CONTINUING AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS						
(A) BASIC	(1.17)	0.74	(3.65)	2.51	(1.68)	
(B) DILUTED	(1.17)	0.74	(3.65)	2.51	(1.68)	

Note: The Above is an extract of the detailed Form of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Form of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website. (URL of the Filings) and also at company's website www.scpltd.in

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
 FOR SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Kamil Kishore Chowdhury
 Whole Time Director (DIN:05742937)

Notes:

- The standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Inter State Oil Carrier Limited ("Company"), as meeting held on 30th June, 2021. The results for the year ended 31st March 2021 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the listing regulations, read with SEBI Circulars CIR/CFD/FAC/52/2016 dated 5th July 2016 and CIR/MDP/189/2016 dated 10th August 2016.
- As per Ind AS 'Operating Segments', Segment has been disclosed in financial results (Annexure I).
- The figures for quarter ended 31st March 2021 and 31st March 2020 represents the balance between audited financials in respect of the full financial year and those published as at the first quarter of the respective financial year.
- Corresponding figures of the previous periods / year have been regrouped or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

Annexure I

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.21 (Audited)	31.12.20 (Unaudited)	31.03.20 (Unaudited)	31.03.21 (Audited)
1. Segment Revenue				
(Net Sales/Income of each segment)				
(a) Transportation Activities	1,022.81	538.19	772.88	3,400.54
(b) Investing in Shares & Securities				6.22
Total	1,022.81	538.19	772.88	3,406.76
Less: Inter-segment Revenue				
Net sales/Income from operations	1,022.81	538.19	772.88	3,406.76
2. Segment Results				
Profit/(Loss) before tax from each segment				
(a) Transportation Activities	75.38	68.42	34.56	228.36
(b) Investing in Shares & Securities				(131.90)
Total	75.38	68.42	34.56	96.46
Less: Finance Costs	7.87	8.22	5.66	27.08
Less: Other unallocable expenditure not allocable income	41.24	45.31	47.52	166.18
Total Profit / (Loss) before tax	96.27	104.53	101.38	318.88
Other Comprehensive Income				
(a) Transportation Activities				
(b) Investing in Shares & Securities				
Total Other Comprehensive Income				
3. Segment Assets				
(a) Transportation Activities				
(b) Investing in Shares & Securities				
Total Segment Assets				
4. Segment Liabilities				
(a) Transportation Activities				

